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2
17:35

1005 m
6.492 

Flach

Midnite Ain't Your Grandad's Bookie Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 6.492  (3.454 1.621 810 405 202)

1
1005

Box: 9
ML: 8,0

61.20

Beneficiary
7j. b W (Profitable - La Roumegue)

Trainer: L Bailey
Besitzer: Oakfield Racing

Billy Garritty

04.01 Southwell 9 60.3 1000 5.234 13,0 J Garritty Arlington, Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory
01.01 Newcastle 10 60.8 1207 4.187 12,0 D Nolan Penny Mountain, Yaahobby, Korroor
09.12 Newcastle 7 59.4 1006 3.140 17,0 Billy Garritty Latin Five, Thank The Lord, Shatin Venture
28.05 Beverley 5 59.4 1006 4.004 15,0 C Horgan Blackcurrent, Mrs Trump, Araifjan
01.05 Southwell 3 54.4 1222 3.978 29,0 Mason Paetel Filly One, Beelzebub

2
Box: 3
ML: 2,75

61.20

Bishop's Glory
6j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Bishop's Lake)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Hill Top Equestrian Centre Lt

Alistair Rawlinson

15.01 Chelmsford City 3 61.2 1006 3.664 2,5 Alistair Rawlinson Flicka's Girl, Under Curfew
09.01 Newcastle 2 58.1 1006 4.397 11,0 P Mulrennan Okami, Henery Hawk
04.01 Southwell 3 57.6 1000 5.234 15,0 Alistair Rawlinson Arlington, Stash The Cash
09.12 Newcastle 10 58.1 1207 4.711 13,0 Andrea Pinna Platino Bianco, Athollblair Boy, Superior Co
18.11 Newcastle 6 58.5 1207 3.140 9,5 Andrea Pinna Green Valentine, A Lady Forever, Ramon Di

3
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

61.20

Brave Bob
4j. b W (Oasis Dream - Bahamian Wishes)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Judy & Richard Peck

Rowan Scott

01.01 Newcastle 6 57.2 1207 4.187 9,0 Billy Garritty Spartan Fighter, Eco Power Boy, Sovereign 
04.11 Redcar 7 54.9 1204 3.140 29,0 Barry McHugh Missmimi, Glendown, Chief Of State
16.10 Southwell 7 53.5 1222 3.245 23,0 Cam Hardie Massimo Blue, Atomic Mass, Addarella
01.09 Carlisle 9 58.5 1006 3.402 13,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Chief Of State, Ramon Di Loria, Bust A Moo
30.07 Redcar 10 57.6 1204 3.140 6,5 Callum Rodriguez Carlton And Co, Brian The Snail, Memphisat

4
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

61.20

Invincible Annice
4j. b S (Invincible Spirit - Mokhtarah)

Trainer: Tracy Waggott
Besitzer: W J Laws

Amie Waugh

09.01 Newcastle 9 60.3 1006 4.397 29,0 Amie Waugh Okami, Bishop's Glory, Henery Hawk
01.01 Newcastle 8 58.5 1006 4.187 29,0 Aiden Brookes Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
16.12 Newcastle 9 56.7 1006 3.140 34,0 Amie Waugh Our Absent Friends, Ganesha, Bibendum
09.12 Newcastle 8 59.4 1006 3.140 17,0 Amie Waugh Latin Five, Thank The Lord, Shatin Venture
26.11 Newcastle 8 59.9 1207 3.140 6,5 Amie Waugh Teardrops, Uncle Sam, Ardaddy

5
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

61.20

Korroor
5j. b W (Kodiac - Rekdhat)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Grimshaw & Camacho

Tom Kiely-Marshall

01.01 Newcastle 3 59.0 1207 4.187 5,5 Tom Kiely-Marshall Penny Mountain, Yaahobby
09.12 Newcastle 6 59.0 1207 4.711 6,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Yorkshire Glory, Call Glory, Instant Bond
18.11 Newcastle 10 59.0 1207 3.140 2,3 Tom Kiely-Marshall Green Valentine, A Lady Forever, Ramon Di
06.11 Newcastle 1 57.2 1207 4.711 5,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Yorkshire Glory, Catherine Chroi
09.09 Catterick 10 54.0 1414 4.187 15,0 Cam Hardie Original Thinker, Desert Dream, One More 

6
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

61.20

Pinpoint
5j. b W (Due Diligence - Primrose Place)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: James  Ross

Greg Fairley

10.01 Newcastle 6 58.1 1207 4.711 67,0 Greg Fairley Spartan Fighter, Fircombe Hall, Penny Mou
09.12 Newcastle 11 59.0 1207 4.711 41,0 Greg Fairley Yorkshire Glory, Call Glory, Instant Bond
11.08 Ayr 7 58.5 1207 4.187 29,0 Callum Rodriguez Sibyl Charm, Giselles Izzy, I'm Spartacus
17.07 Hamilton 6 60.3 1012 3.664 8,5 S A Gray Sixcor, The Voominator, Miss Rainbow
12.07 Hamilton 4 59.4 1012 3.664 3,5 Tommie Jakes Stormy Pearl, Sixcor, Newyorkstateofmind

7
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

61.20

Sixcor
8j. b W (Sixties Icon - Roccor)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: Linda Perratt Racing

Paul Mulrennan

13.10 Musselburgh 8 57.2 1007 3.664 19,0 Kaiya Fraser Thunderstorm Katie, Sir Benedict, A Lady F
01.10 Musselburgh 5 55.3 1007 3.664 5,5 D Egan Ski Angel, Fear And Fast, Soul Seeker
18.09 Ayr 15 54.0 1006 4.187 41,0 A Mullen Dandy Magic, Vince L'amour, Ganesha
13.09 Musselburgh 9 59.4 1007 3.664 6,0 Kaiya Fraser Sanbona, Dorothy May, John Kirkup
26.08 Musselburgh 2 58.5 1007 3.664 7,5 Kaiya Fraser Beaumadier, Crackinthunder

8
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

61.20

Stroxx
9j. b W (Camacho - Labisa)

Trainer: L Bailey
Besitzer: Foulrice Park Racing Limited

O McSweeney

04.01 Southwell 10 59.9 1000 5.234 81,0 O McSweeney Arlington, Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory
01.01 Newcastle 12 58.1 1006 4.187 67,0 O McSweeney Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
16.12 Newcastle 13 55.8 1006 3.140 81,0 Billy Garritty Our Absent Friends, Ganesha, Bibendum
20.05 Nottingham 6 59.9 1013 3.402 9,5 C Horgan Masterclass, Snow Berry, Banana
12.05 Catterick 2 59.9 1006 3.926 15,0 Billy Garritty Irish Dancer, Canaria Queen

9
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

61.20

Wee Mary
4j. b S (Sands Of Mali - Ty Rock Brandy)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: D Laverty

Billy Loughnane

02.01 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1025 3.140 6,0 Lauren Young Midnight Call, Dubai Magic, Lion Ring
01.01 Newcastle 4 57.2 1006 4.187 34,0 Lauren Young Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
19.12 Newcastle 7 59.9 1006 3.140 7,0 P Mulrennan Okami, Desert Master, Shatin Venture
21.10 Newcastle 11 60.3 1006 3.140 13,0 P Mulrennan Pockley, A Lady Forever, Shatin Venture
01.08 Newcastle 6 59.0 1006 3.245 7,5 Connor Beasley Tanjen, Startling, Pancake

Ergebnis: Quoten:


